The Fglamia Anivergity of Wahawalpur

Directorate of Academics

Syed Tabish Alwari Building, Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus
Email: dr.acad®@iub.edu.pk

NOTIFICATION

Dated. 12/09/2024

No. 1057 /DOA

Subject: REVISED FEE STRUCTURE OF VARIOUS PROGRAMS/DEPARTMENTS

1.

It is notified for the information of all concerned that Vice-Chancellor,

exercising the special powers vested in him under Section 15(3) of the IUB Act, 1975
has approved in anticipation of Syndicate/F&PC approval, the revised/updated/

adopted “Fee Structure” of various departments/programs;
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Sr. No Program Semester Proposed Fee
1-2 Rs. 25,000
1 BS Public Policy and Governance 3-4 Rs. 30,000
5-6 Rs. 35,000
7-8 Rs. 40,000
1-2 l Rs. 25,000
2 BS Gender Studies 3-4 Rs. 30,000
5-6 Rs. 35,000
7-8 k Rs. 40,000
1-2 | Rs. 25,000
3 BS Politics and Parliamentary Studies 3-4 | Rs. 30,000
5-6 I Rs. 35,000
7-8 | Rs. 40,000
1-2 | Rs. 25,000
4 BS Political Science 3-4 | Rs. 30,000
5-6 l Rs. 35,000
7-8 } Rs. 40,000
1-2 i Rs. 25,000
5 Department of Education Training 3-4 i Rs. 30,000
5-6 Rs. 35,000
7-8 Rs. 40,000
1-2 Rs. 25,000
6 BS Marketing and International Business 3-4 I Rs. 30,000
Program 5-6 | Rs. 35,000
7-8 | Rs. 40,000
1-2 | Rs. 25,000
i BS Saraiki 3-4 l Rs. 30,000
5-6 I Rs. 35,000
7-8 I Rs. 40,000
1-2 i Rs. 25,000
8 Department of Pakistan Studies 3-4 f Rs. 30,000 |
5-6 % Rs. 35000 -1
I 7-8 | Rs. 40,000 / |
9 MS Saraiki 1 | 20% Reductio
[ 10 MS Programs of the FaculthLCo_mPuting 1 |  20% Reductiof
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11 BS Forensic Science 1-8 20% Reduction

12 BS Medical Laboratory Technology - NO CHANGE in FEE

13 BS Criminology - NO CHANGE in FEE
2. All Chairpersons/Heads/Principals/Directors of the Teaching Departments

/Constituent Colleges/Campuses are requested to ensure the implementation of the

above, in the same letter & spirit truly.

r Registrar (Acad)
r Academics

Copy to:-

1. Deans/In-charges of all Faculties.

2. Chairpersons/Heads/Principals of all Teaching Departments/Constituent Colleges.

3. Director Bahawalnagar & Rahimyar Khan Campuses.

4. Director Student Affairs.

5. Director Information Technology (with a request to circulate the same among students

through SMS and generate Fee Challans accordingly).

6. Director Press Media & Publications (with a request to circulate the same through, IUB
official media platforms).

7. Registrar.

8. Treasurer.

9. Executive Secretary to Vice-Chancellor.
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